
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

National Anti-Ragging Helpline 
24x7 Toll Free  

1800-180-5522 
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 

 
UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad  
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

 

Prof. Subhadip Mukherjee – Chairperson Email: subhadip@iimshillong.ac.in  

Chairperson, PGP Contact No:9502099492 

Prof. Mousumi Bhattacharya – Member Email: mousumi@iimshillong.ac.in  

Chairperson, Doctoral Programme Contact No:8974009052 

Prof. Prasanta Kr. Chopdar- Member Email: prasanta@iimshillong.ac.in 

Chairperson, Research Contact No:9337296954 

Prof. Sitanshu Sekhar Das – Member Email: sitanshu@iimshillong.ac.in 

Chairperson, Executive PGP Contact No:9932077385 

Prof. Abhishek Vashishth- Member Email: abhishek@iimshillong.ac.in 

Chairperson, Student Affairs & Placements Contact No:9530492378 

Prof. Vishakha Bansal- Member Email: vishakha@iimshillong.ac.in 

Hostel Warden Contact No:9990149149 

Prof. Ravi Shankar Bhakat – Member Email: ravi@iimshillong.ac.in  

Hostel Warden Contact No: 8148586623 

Prof. Varnita Srivastava- Member Email: varnita@iimshillong.ac.in 

Hostel Warden Contact No:9097045534 

Chief Administrative Officer 
Email: cao@iimshillong.ac.in  

Contact No:03642308020  

 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT 
PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 
 

www.ugc.ac.in 
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